Summer 1s here

Instructions No. 338



With this creative handicraft idea, you can decide for yourself when the summer begins. The lettering is designed
with Handicraft paint and patch paper, with these instructions you will succeed in recreating it safely.

It's that easy

Prime the MDF letters white and let them dry.
Tear the Décopatch into-Paper small pieces, pick it up with a brush and apply the patch-glue overlapping the letters
glue.

Cut a plywood board in half lengthwise using a ruler and cutter knife and paint the edges moss green.
Cut the moss plate in half and glue it to the plywood plate with hot glue.
Arrange the writing on the plate and fix it with hot glue.

Cut off an approx. 2 cm long grass pickLace from and decorate as a tuft around the lettering.

For the double cherries, cut pieces of wire of 12 cm each, for the individual cherries cut them to 7 cm each, wrap
them with and

fix Wooden balls the ends with hot glue in the red ones.

The double cherries to the pair, the individual cherries a hook bend.

Cut out of the Felt sheet leaves and paint Fineliners the leaf veins with green paint, attach to the cherries with hot
glue.

Arrange the cherries on the lettering and fix them with hot glue, decorate with a bow of wide ribbon.

Arficle information:



Article number

667463-19

742238

667463-21

667463-13

662130

667463-05

640527-49

667463-18

607841

614511

650120-32

672061-02

21400

601511

566902-04

120340

Article name

VBS MDF lettersLetter "S"

Décopatch paper "Octopus-Green"
VBS MDF lettersLetter "U"

VBS MDF lettersLetter "M"

VBS Plywood board "3 mm"

VBS MDF lettersLetter "E"

Wood Beads, @ 15 mmColourful

VBS MDF lettersLetter "R"

VBS Grass mat

VBS Moss ribbon

VBS Craft felt, 20 x 30 cmGrass green
VBS Aluminium Wire "Silver coloured”2 mm /25 m
Fabric ribbon mix "Rosy Love"

Florist tape, 25 mm

edding 404 "permanent marker"Green

VBS Napkin brush/Decoupage brush

Qty



