

Summer is here

Instructions No. 338



With this creative handicraft idea, you can decide for yourself when the summer begins. **The lettering is designed with Handicraft paint and patch paper**, with these instructions you will succeed in recreating it safely.

It's that easy

Prime the **MDF letters** white and let them dry.

Tear the Décopatch into-Paper small pieces, pick it up with a brush and apply the patch-glue overlapping the letters glue.

Cut a **plywood board** in half lengthwise using a ruler and cutter knife and paint the edges moss green.

Cut the moss plate in half and glue it to the plywood plate with hot glue.

Arrange the **writing** on the plate and fix it with hot glue.

Cut off an approx. 2 cm long **grass pick**Lace from and decorate as a tuft around the lettering.

For the **double cherries**, cut pieces of wire of 12 cm each, for the individual cherries cut them to 7 cm each, wrap them with and

fix Wooden balls the ends with hot glue in the red ones.

The double cherries to the pair, the individual cherries a hook bend.

Cut out of the Felt sheet leaves and paint Fineliners the leaf veins with green paint, attach to the cherries with hot glue.

Arrange the cherries on the lettering and fix them with hot glue, decorate with a bow of wide ribbon.

[Article information:](#)

Article number	Article name	Qty
667463-19	VBS MDF lettersLetter "S"	1
742238	Décopatch paper "Octopus-Green"	1
667463-21	VBS MDF lettersLetter "U"	1
776820	Paperpatch glue, 70 g	1
667463-13	VBS MDF lettersLetter "M"	2
662130	VBS Plywood board "3 mm"	1
667463-05	VBS MDF lettersLetter "E"	1
640527-49	Wood Beads, Ø 15 mmColourful	1
667463-18	VBS MDF lettersLetter "R"	1
27499	VBS Craft paint, 50 mlLight green	1
27501	VBS Craft paint, 50 mlRed	1
607841	VBS Grass mat	1
614511	VBS Moss ribbon	1
650120-32	VBS Craft felt, 20 x 30 cmGrass green	1
672061-02	VBS Aluminium Wire "Silver coloured"2 mm / 25 m	1
21400	Fabric ribbon mix "Rosy Love"	1
601511	Florist tape, 25 mm	1
566902-04	edding 404 "permanent marker"Green	1
120340	VBS Napkin brush/Decoupage brush	1